Networking Appliance
         User’s Manual
Version 1.2
SCB-1803 2U Rack-mount Intel® 22nm Haswell
Intel® core i3/i5/i7 and E3-1200V3 series with LGA1150 processors and 2 x
GbE, SATA, CF, bypass function
Reversion History
Date Version Modification Editor

Weight 1pc/CTN, 20 kgs
Certification CE/FCC
1.3 Order Information
SCB-1803A-B 2U Rack-Mount, Intel Haswell processor with C226 PCH, DDR3, 6
PCIe slots for Expansion Module , 1 PCIe x4 slot, Console, USB,
2GbE, SATA, CF
R323A
Expansion module with 4 x SFP ports and 4 x RJ45 GbE ports,
Intel82580EB
R323B
Expansion module with 4 x SFP ports and 4 x RJ45 GbE ports,
Intel82580EB with two pairs bypass function
R324A Expansion module with 8 SFP ports, Intel 82580EB
R325A Expansion module with 8 RJ45 GbE ports, Intel 82580EB
R325B
Expansion module with 8 RJ45 GbE ports, Intel 82580EB with
four pairs bypass function
R303A IPMI card with VGA support
R318A PCIe x4 to PCIe x4 Riser card
DK002
Cable development kit:
46L-CO5204-00 Cross over 2M
46L-DB9200-01 Null modem cable 2M
46L-EC5200-00 Ethernet cat.5 cable 2M
46L-IPS200-00 KBMS cable, 15CM
46L-IUSB2B-00 USB cable, 25CM
46L-IVGA01-00 VGA cable, 20CM
46L-RJDB91-00 RJ-45 to DB-9 cable 2M
1.4 Packaging
Please make sure that the following items have been included in the
package before installation.
1. SCB-1803 Appliance